Esri inspires and enables people to positively impact their
future through a deeper, geographic understanding of the
changing world around them.

Governments, industry leaders, academics, and nongavernmental
erganizations trust us o connect them with the analytic knowledge
they need to make the critical decisions that shepe the planet, For
mare than 40 years, Esri has cultivated collaborative relationships
with partners who share our commitment to solving earth’s most

pressing challenges with geographic expertise and rational resolve.

Today, we believe that geography is at the heart of a more resilient
and sustainable future. Creating respansible products and solutions
drives our passion for improving quality of life everywhere.
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) B PLANSON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
' . 363 Penny Road, New Gloucester,Malne 04260 USA

‘ ﬁ Tel: +1 207 926 3100 Fax: +1 207 926 3101

4 Email: info@plansonintt.com Web: www.plansonintl.com
Leesvified

Winferry Horirgad Festerpes

PROFORMA: TZA23111AR
DATE: 7-May-13
ISSUED TO: UN DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME / TANZANIA
ATTN: ALPHONCE KISESEBE
- YOUR REF: RFQ: GPS & SOFTWARE

1 0 OPS - 0.00 0.00
NO BID
ARCVIEW 10 SOFTWARE _
2 1 SINGLE USER LICENSE D\p 1,609.00 1,605.00
WITH MEDIA
MICROSOFT PROJECT STANDARD 2013
3 1 SINGLE USER LICENSE . \// 405.00 405,00
NO MEDIA 0
TOTAL FOB FACTORY 2,014,00
FCA CHARGES 75.00
DHL 75.00
INSURANCE 43.00
INCOTERMS 2010 TOTAL CIP DAR ES SALAAM AIRPORT, TANZANIA usb 2,207.00

Warranty: 1 YEAR
Dellvery: 1-2 WEEKS
Language: ENGLISH
Validity: 60 DAYS
Electrical; 220V/50HZ/1PH
By: Orton Poulin
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Requést for Proforma Invoice (Software and GPS)

t

1 cals@eats-net.com; gsridar@computech-ics.cotz umesh@powercom puters net: ypesh

)
" Dear St/Madam,

simply@

Tenders Tanzania
To: . Tenders Tanzaniz
Bec:  Meosts Jess@cctzcom; computenvortd@rompivordd.net; disl@udsm.com: suppen@hpte.cem: salesinfosys.codz icntoshibs@efricevnlinecots

kvdandgenerakupplies@yzhoo.cony; sales@ micrenincodz info@pesolutions.codz: simply@raha.com; ta nsoft@raha.com; enquiry@wiititechno.cony;
et bmtl@raha.com; finance@orange.codz

H
5 UNDP intendds to source a Software and GPS, As you are one of our potential supplers, kindy find the st beiow for your submisson.

: Particulars Qty
t | GPS (Etrex 20) 1
: Arcview 10 Software (Single user license with medla) 1
: Microsoft Project Statandard 2013 [Single user license with media) 1

* Kadly note that offers shal be deivered etther by e mal fo tenders.tz@undp.org or to the foloiving physical address noater than Tuesday, G4th June 2013 at 02:00 pin. (Eastern

' Adiica local time);

United Nations Development Programme {UNDP)

6th Fioor, International House

Shaaban Robert StreetfGarden Avenue Dar Es Salaam, Tanzani
At UNDP Registry

)ank you in advance for your cooperation,

. Best regards,
¢ UNDP Tanzana

Piease kindly acknowedge receipt of the attached and confirm your Intention to partidpate to ths procurement process.
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NOTE TO THE FILE

Back Ground e
Procurement of GPS (Mobile GIS Stonex S3) and Software (Arc GIS S3) was initiated by Project Emponered ives.
Management Support on behalf of Prime Minister’s Office through letter reference No: BF. Resillent notions.
82/134/01/C/44 dated 11™ Decomber 2012.

Procedure

Purchase Requisition from Project Management Support for the purchase of GPS and Software for the
Prime Minister’s Office was received by Procurement Services Unit and immediately initiated action by
issuing Request for Proforma Invoice which was sent to ICT vendors through e-mail.

The technical specifications for GPS and Software were reviewed and cleared by UNDP ICT Uait before
issuing Request for Proforma Invoice,

. We initially tested the local market by writing the following vendors to quote:-

1. Ideal Computers Ltd

2. Simply Computers Ltd

3. Reddot (T) Ltd

4. Orange Technology Ltd

5. Computer Connections Ltd

However, Aot vendors were unable to quote due to non-availability because the items are rarely used in
Tanzania.

In another attempt, Planson International Corporation (one of UNDP HQ LTA holder for ICT items)
was consulted to provide quotation for similar items. In turn, they submitted Proforma Invoice No.
‘TZA23111AR dated 07™ May 2013 for software only as at this time, were unable fo source the requested
GPS unit,

Below is the overview price of iters quoted by Planson International. The prices are strictly identical with
LTA:

Price in USD : - Planson International
SN Description of goods ' O . Unit Total
Lrice Amonunt
1. | Arcview 10 Software (single user license, with media) | 1,609.00 1,609.00
2. | Microsoft Project Standard 2013 (single user license, No media) | 1 405.00 405.00
FCA charges, DHL and Insurance 193.00
Total Amount 2,207.00
RECOMMENDATIONS

From the above price matrix, Planson International Corporation is recommended for supply of the
software for a total amount of USD 2,207.00

The marks and specification of the items is :
Software: Areview 10 Software (single user license, with media)
Microsaft Profect Standard 2013 (single user license, No media)

The above specifications conform with the requirement stipulated in the Procurement Request Form by the
end user.

Prepared by: \}‘MJQM bl Cleared by:

Alplwék’e Kisesebe Le?l?rN‘]ﬁm‘m
Procurement Assistant ICT Analyst

Reviewed by: %’ %] APPROVED BY:

Youah Sm Titus Osundina
Procur ement Ana[yst DCD/O




NOTE TO THE FILE

) . Back Ground

Procurement of GPS (Mobile GIS Stonex §3) was initiated by Project Management Support on fmpontredlives
behalf of Sustainable Land Management (SLM) - Kilimanjaro through letter reference No: BF, Resoent nations.
82/134/01/C/44 dated 11" December 2012,

Pracedure

Purchase Requisition from Project Management Support for the purchase of GPS for the Sustainable Land
Management (SL.M) - Kilimanjaro was received by Procurement Services Unit and immediately initiated
action by issuing Request for Proforma Tnvoice which was sent to ICT vendors through e-mail.

The technical specifications for GPS was cleared by UNDP ICT Unit before issuing Request for Proforma
Invoice,

The following reputable ICT Vendors were requested {o provide guotations:-
. Ideal Computers Ltd

Simply Computers Ltd

Reddot (1) Lid

Orange Technology Lid

Computer Connections Ltd

mawN

Please note that, nore of them submitted a quote for reason not known immediately,

Planson International Corparation (one of UNDP HQ LTA holder for ICT items) was consulted to
provide quotation for similar item, In turn, they were unable to source the requested GPS unit,

After internal consuitation, Waves Limited was consulted to provide quotation for similar item, In turn,
they supgested a different make i.e. ETREX which later was cleared by Francis X. Mkanda (a Technical
Advisor for SLM - Kilimanjaro),

Having been consulted for provision of quotation for GPS, they submitted Proforma luvoice No, MK-PI-
1305024 dated 16%/05/2013 2013 for USD 519.20.

GPS price is encoded in the table below:

Lrice in USD Waves Limited
SN Description of goods Qo g ',’c': A:g;f, )
L | GPS (iwex 20) 1 51920 519.20
Total Amount 519.260

ECOM

From the above price matrix it is recommended to contiact Waves Limited for supply of 1 unit
total amouni of USD 519.20

Prepared by: __Jjj{d M!ML | Cleared by:%kﬂﬁﬂ-céfg

Alphon {Kisesebe FX Mkanda
Procurainent Assistant ‘Fechnieal Advisor {SLM - K'njaro)

Reviewed by; % APPROVED BY: |
.\ﬂo

L,Q'lﬁ W’* S MWCMJW m%}%

fot.e 2ifeac~tiv

Yosah S€nfo Titus Qsundina
Procurement Anulyst DCD/)



Alphonce Kisesebe

From: | FX Mkanda [mkandafrancis@yahoo.ca)

Sent: L Wednesday, May 15, 2013 4:33 PM

To: . A Alphonce Kisesebe

Cc: i TZA Procurement Team; Leyla N'Doman; rkanoni@hotmail.com
Subject: Re: STONEX 83 Handheld GPS Recsiver

Get us the Etrex 20.

TFrancis X Mkanda PhD

Technical Advisor

Sustainable Land Management Project-Kilimanjato
P.O.Box 3070

Moshi

Tanzania
Cell: +255 788 668 513, +255763277478

)

From: Alphcnce Kisesebe <alphonge.kisesebe@undp.org>

To: FX Mkanda <mkandafrancis@yahoo.ca>

Cc: TZA Procurement Team <pt.tz@undp.org>; Leyla N'Doman <leyla.ndoman@undp.org>
Sent:-Wednesday, May 15, 2013 4:30:01 PM

Subject: RE: STONEX S3 Handheld GPS Receiver

Thanks.

From: FX Mkanda [mailfo:mkandafrancis@yahoo.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2013 4:29 PM

To: Alphonce Kisesebe

Ce: TZA Procurement Teamn; Leyla N'Doman
Subject: Re: STONEX 83 Handheld GPS Receiver

Alphonso:

I will get back to you asap. Let me just analyse the specs carefully.

Francis X Mkanda PhD

Technical Advisor

Sustainable Land Management Project-Kilimanjaro
P.0.Box 3070

Moshi

Tanzania

Cell: +255 788 668 513, +255763277478

From: Alphonce Kisesebe <alphonce.kisesebe@undp.org>

To: FX Mkanda <mkandafrancisf@yahoo.ca>

Cc: TZA Procurement Team <pt.tz@undp.org>; Leyla N'Doman <leyla.ndomani@undp.org>
Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2013 4:24:59 PM

Subject: STONEX 83 Handheld GPS Receiver

Dear FX Mkanda,

Hoping that this e-mail finds you well.



The heading above refers.

Despite wider circulation done, we have received only one offer for GPS. I think there is a very narrow market for
this category.of item taking into consideration of specs you provided. Please review (technically) the attached
offer and provide your broad comments particulatly if the offer is responsive (technically).

You have the initial specification already, it will be easy for you to follow through. Our further action on this for
evaluation and recommendation will follow after receipt of you comments.

Regards,
Alphonce
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! Kindty provide us with quotation for the fodowing 1T equipmsents at you earfiest,

a

SPECIFICATIONS REGUIREMENT

e

ISPLAYSCREE DT - 3"

PROCESS0R - H{TER CORE

RAKE4 508

HARD DRIVE 2578

PROCESSCASHEED 22

HARD DRIVE TYFE-HOD

BATERY FE - SHAS

Q5-Va00T

GRAPHECAL CARDHERRTHILE - 148

USS PORTS - Jor MOy

MEORTTARDREADER - YES

(VDD - READ/GAITE

e {6PS IOBILE GISSTORER 3

CHE | SCFRUARCLCENCE  ArcGls)d

Mesythanks & Regerds

Leey Masrse

B, Pt

Mgs e W ke

By Sens Tyerlas
TEdiaian:

e Erymannnfieineg
e g Felsrst praliscatnig




| oot
o

. Confirmation
Requested For:  Gemma ALITI Number of 3
Requisition 0000010737 Lines:
Name: Total 9,000.00U8D
Requisition ID: 0000010737 Amount:
Business Unit:  TZA10
~ Priority: Medium
Budget Status:  Not Checked
UNDP Approval
¥ Requisition 0000010737:Pending
N UNDP Approval
_ Pending
(E) Mulliple Approvers
~ UNDP Approval
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REGISTRY, UNDP, TANZAMIA

RECEIVED DATE: 16 ( O /205
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF %@éﬁ?oq’q R
' PRIME MINISTER’S OFF}}
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LO! ;'%g%ERNM%m]ON 'NLF,Oz DATE
o AR ! o dyar
KILIMANJARO REGION - COMMIGSIONER|S- OREIBE;
Telegrams: 'REGCOM' KILIMANJARO FZ?’ 2,0-Bax-3070; b
- Tel. No. 027-2754236/7,2752184 DCO©) . " mdspy, -
Fax No. 027-27523248 o haemikgl [AMON M.
E-mail: raskzllman;aro@mnoaa!qqotz ks roisg: MORAPR
In reply please quote SR Rt ERNESTS. -
Ref, No. BF, 82/134/01/C/44 ' GERTRUEL. Delcember, 20(2
o o BWIO B. i
GLORIA K. L
_ , _ ISHMAEL.D. A
~ The Deputy Country Director (O) SENIOR ADVISORS
- Plot 134-140 ngsway/Maﬂnga Street YOHANAK. .
- P.O.Box 9182 - eItk ‘
DAR ES SALAAM.  [ASHURAR !
: - YONAS. 3
MWENGELE M.
Dear Sir: iﬁ:ﬁff _
’ . : s RCO
PROCUREMENT OF A LAPTOP, SOFTWAREDAND A GPS SET.O
THE SLM-KILIMANJARO #%WEPT .
e ]

| refer to the Project - Steerlng Committee Meeting that was held at
Weruweru River Lodge on 5% November, 2012. At that meeting, the
UNDP Programme Specialist for Environment and Natural Resources,
Mrs Gertrude Lyatuu indicated that where need be, UNDP will assist
with the procurement of certain items in order to speed up the
implementation of the SLM- Ktilmanjaro Project.

- My office would like to take ad\iantage of that offer because we are
experiencing some logistical challenges to procure a laptop, -software,
and a GPS set that is required under Activity 3.5.1 Facilitate mventory,
survey and mapping of badly degraded areas. To avoid delays in

- undertaking this activity, my office is requesting UNDP to procure the
‘items and appropriately charge the costs to the project. Attached are

Speczfications for the ztems

Ttme is of essence,: hence it \Mll be appreciated if the request were
expedited. Thanking you very much in anticipation. of your approval of
'[h!S request.

| Regards

S RO

Alfred Shayo
ACTING REGIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY
KILIMANJARO
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" DEPUTY PROJECT COORDINATOR
Request is made for pur.chase of under mentio’ned items for use on SLM Project:

1. One LAPTOP with the ioilowmg spec;ﬁcanons -

No | Description e Requuement
I | Display Screen 17-18”
7 | Processor S Tier C
3 [RAM
4 | HadDrive size f '_ I >500 l
5 | Processor Speéé T _ =
16 H‘ardDrijv'e Type: T HDD
7 -B.atery T S ]
3 |os. | Window 7
9 Graphical Card Memoi‘j! Size_ . 2048
10 0SB Pror'ts' S B _ | , 3 or mor¢
111 | Memory card readei; _‘ o Yes |
27|DVDCD | Read/Wrie

2. One GPS -Mobile GIS-STONEX. $3

3. ArcGIS 9.3 software-Single License

Le%/i P )DM/@J

‘ Zﬁ»/?/w%

obert M. Kanoni
November 20, 2012




T epetrits . -

"GPS receiver Stonex 53 has an mternal hlgh sensutwrty

computer

_"‘;The ntegrated 3 megaplxels d!g1tal camera prowdes* :
= ‘detailed documentation -of the condition of an asset e
- while the Integrated GPS. recelver records the:asset’s "

.cards enabie storage of large 'quanttty of data and X

. Data capabillhes wa =

*:cellutér modem and -
“high- performance E

- GPS récelver

[P "

83 Handheld GPS Recewer
- GIS data Collector

GPS module able to fix quu:kly the pésition:in: hostile"

. environments such as forests or-high- densgity- urban.

centers. 1t supports standard NMEA protocof anda: -
propnetary blnary format for GPS data output

'Great platform for handheld appllcattons Worklng.' ‘
urider Windows. Mobile operatmg system, Stonex 3 -
clsa powerful platform for moblle GIS naviga‘uon and-

other appllcahons requurmg compact ﬁe!cl

':1W|ndows Moblle 65 operatmg system mcludes'
jstandard software fike- ‘Windows' Mobile: Office. and

e-ma ,"ailowmg a rapid exchange of data between an
on ﬁe[d operator and the office.

loéation.’ Compahblllty W|th h[gh capaCIty micro SD+: -

background maps.

2 WI-FI B]ue{ooth GPRS
- _modem BMpx cdimera, .’
) t_MIm USB connector B

be; ransported withoi
nsor that wams yo ]




